NOTICE OF A SUPPLEMENT TO THE REGULAR TERM MEETING OF THE

COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF ARMSTRONG COUNTY, TEXAS



Notice is hereby given that during the regular term meeting of the above-named Commissioners Court held on the 14th day of August, 2023 at 9:00 A.M. in the County Courthouse, Claude, Texas, that the posted agenda be supplemented to include the following subjects which will be discussed, considered, and acted upon, to-wit:

AGENDA

1. Discuss and Consider Implementing a County-wide Burn Ban

Dated this the 10th day of August, 2023; Armstrong County, Texas

Adam Ensey Armstrong County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above-named Commissioners' Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Armstrong County, Texas on the 10th day of August, 2023 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least three days immediately preceding the date of said meeting.

Tawnee Blodgett Armstrong County

AUG 1 0 2023

APANSTRONG COUNTY, fix
BYTAX NO. 1